45” diameter x 33” deep sump base to fit 42” tank collar ring, corbel and watertight
spill platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets.   36” diameter multiport cover, frame and
skirt.
S8CR-3100-MP16 Issue: 12/06/2016 Page: 1 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
45” diameter x 33” deep sump base to fit 42” tank collar ring, corbel and watertight
spill platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets.   36” diameter multiport cover, frame and
skirt.
S8CR-3100-MP16 Issue: 12/06/2016 Page: 2 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
FL100 FRAME
FL100/SK10 SKIRT
WSP37-16-5
WATERTIGHT SPILL PLATFORM
FL100/MP COVER
FC10 FILL AND VAPOR COVERS
ST/ST CORBEL RECEIVER
CORBEL RECEIVER
S8CR SUMP
SELF LEVELING
ADHESIVE SEALANT
(optional)
45” diameter x 33” deep sump base to fit 42” tank collar ring, corbel and watertight
spill platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets.   36” diameter multiport cover, frame and
skirt.
S8CR-3100-MP16 Issue: 12/06/2016 Page: 3 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
44 1/2"
16"
40"
Locking
T-Handle (6
total)
FILLVR
INSPECTION
PORT
11 5/811 5/8
Ø 5 7/8
12
32
11 1/4
2
MAX. 49 1/4"
MIN. 37 1/4"
12
MAXIMUM TRIM POINT
45 5/8
44 3/8
45” diameter x 33” deep sump base to fit 42” tank collar ring, corbel and watertight
spill platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets.   36” diameter multiport cover, frame and
skirt.
S8CR-3100-MP16 Issue: 12/06/2016 Page: 4 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
CONCRETE
121/2
"A"
20
FL100 MULTI-PORT COVER & FRAME
Minimum
8
Maximum
14
VERY IMPORTANT
The underside of the frame
must be adequately
supported by concrete.
Concrete reinforced
with 2 layers of
reinforcement mesh.
Joint tied with
24” long x
12mm dowel at
24” c/c.
Half bonded
FL100/SK250 SKIRT
S8CR SUMP
BLACKTOP CONCRETE PEA GRAVEL
TYPICAL INSTALLATION
VERY IMPORTANT
FRAMES MUST BE INSTALLED FLUSH
WITH FINISHED GRADE OR SET SLIGHTLY
BELOW FINISHED GRADE TO PROTECT
FROM SNOWPLOW DAMAGE
VERY IMPORTANT
To allow for drainage, Fibrelite recommends that the concrete be sloped away from the top
outer edge of the frame (A) a minimum of 1/2” over a 12” distance.  Do not expose the top outer
edge of the frame (A) – the concrete pad must be flush with the top outer edge of the frame.